
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 22 October 2022

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ART ROYAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 4P M1/2B. Keene 496968 14/0117

 2 EVA'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 3P M2/2/2C. Eaton 527339 21/0207

 3 CAWBOURNE COOPER Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R5, M 5M 3M 6M M3/1M. Bretherton 521627 12/0162

 4 EIGHT COUNT Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R10, P 5P 3M 5M M3/1M. Smith 498814 8/0121

 5 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R5, M 4M 6P 4M M3/1M. Bretherton 494246 6/0108

 6 ROLL ON ONE Weighted points score RIS, 24/09/2022, R10, Y 7Y 6Y 5Y M3/2J. Porter 526348 8/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 22 October 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KEEP IT SASSY Last start winner GAR, 12/10/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2M. Finlay 548162 3/2204

 2 SALEM SWEETHEART Last start winner GAR, 15/10/2022, R9, P 1P 8P 3P 5/3A. Woods 553225 2/1201

 3 KEY VAN Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R11, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3L. Davis 553167 2/1174

 4 SPEEDY PEBBLES Last start winner GAR, 15/10/2022, R2, P 1P 8P 5/4J. Forbes 556010 1/092

 5 SIMILAR FEATURES Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 8P 5/2P. Carrall 534531 3/2165

 6 FLYING TINY TIM Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4S. Eaton 551807 1/0156

 7 PURE DEVIL 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 15/10/2022, R9, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3R. Browne 536361 2/1141

 8 TWIST AND SHAKE Last start Provincial winner GAR, 07/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 1P 5/4B. Smoothy 551581 2/0128

 9 YOUNG IVAN Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 19/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3A. Woods 545214 3/1108

 10 GRACE LILLY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 19/10/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/190

 11 APACHE TEEPEE Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2198

 12 BOTTLER'S CHARM Weighted points score WPK, 10/09/2022, R2, C 4C 3P 8P 5/4R. Sandes 548360 3/0166

 13 EXALTED FIRE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4M. Felton 545204 1/0166

 14 MAJOR FORCE Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 7P 5/2B. Keene 543955 3/2159

 15 EXPLOSIVE STARE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4M. Conquest 541905 1/0150

 16 TRIXIE VEGAS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2D. Meiers 550989 3/2132

 17 APRICOT DELIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 5/3A. Woods 545212 2/1120

 18 REV UP POPPY Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4K. Sanderson 539424 1/0111

 19 REGENT TREE Weighted points score GOS, 18/10/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4L. Lamb 534110 1/0105

 20 PACIFIC HILL Weighted points score GOS, 18/10/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3L. Lamb 528231 2/1102

 21 MISS TALLOWOOD 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/090

 22 TEARS TO CHEERS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4R. Camilleri 542848 1/087

 23 CHOP AND DROP Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 5P 5/4P. Carrall 542431 1/078

 24 LOCKY'S EAGLE Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 1/072

 25 MEXICAN MAVIS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 4P 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/272

 26 SIMPLY ORSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/3B. Smoothy 543119 2/169

 27 NELL BELL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/163
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 1 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start winner GAR, 14/10/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2S. Robertson 540445 7/5237
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GAR Saturday, 22 October 2022
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Tot Wins

 1 ALL RUM 1 Last start winner GAR, 15/10/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2P. Akers 542197 13/12168
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 1 SHE PICKED ME Last start winner GAR, 15/10/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3R. Stewart 558434 2/1160

 2 ACACIA AVENUE Last start winner GAR, 12/10/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3T. Callen 545540 2/1157

 3 PATCHY RUM Last start winner GAR, 15/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4P. Akers 555463 1/0151

 4 FOUR JOANS Last start winner GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4A. Woods 548759 1/0110

 5 READY TO WIGGLE Last start placegetter GAR, 15/10/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4J. Porter 556353 1/0165

 6 SPRING BARON Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4162

 7 READY TO JIGGLE Last start placegetter GAR, 15/10/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4J. Porter 556349 1/0161

 8 FUNKY ROBBO Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/2E. Robertson 526345 3/2150

 9 COME ON BLOCKER Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 8P 5/4P. Midson 550570 1/087

 10 FLYING HUSBAND Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 19/10/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/2P. Midson 546831 3/299

 11 STEEL PANTHER Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 19/10/2022, R7, P 5P (BDN)P 3P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/099

 12 TINKER TRAIN Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 19/10/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4T. Callen 545545 1/099

 13 KRYPTO MAIZIE Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4L. Masterson 554334 1/0195

 14 WORTH THE WAIT Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R10, M 7M 2M 4M 5/1R. Maguire 521374 5/4149

 15 COUGHLIN Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 8P 5/2D. Sanderson 547115 7/2149

 16 AHA MOMENT Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 2P 5/3A. Beattie 544817 2/1147

 17 KIMMY CAMARO Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2R. Stewart 547309 3/2147

 18 ADELE ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2E. Robertson 538694 3/2135

 19 ON PAR Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R8, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/2G. Hughes 533184 6/2132

 20 TRIXIE VEGAS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2D. Meiers 550989 3/2132

 21 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4K. Harmey 532322 1/0126

 22 MY HACIENDA Weighted points score GUN, 22/09/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4M. Felton 542225 1/0105

 23 WINLOCK LOCKY Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1R. White 536221 9/896

 24 SHAFTED Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R4, P 5P 6Y 6Y 5/1J. Porter 532397 6/589

 25 WINDALE MAGICIAN 3 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R7, P 8P (FEL)P 1P 5/4T. Robinson 551811 1/083

 26 MINNESOTA ACE Weighted points score GAR, 01/10/2022, R12, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1B. Smoothy 537439 6/578

 27 BLACK MIKEY Weighted points score GAR, 01/10/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1L. Hutton 496132 4/378

 28 GAGAN DOLLY Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 6P 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/275

 29 FAT BOY'S ONLY Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 6P 5/4R. Sandes 534194 1/075

 30 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R2, Y 6Y 3Y 8P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/074

 31 FRANTINA Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4K. Brennan 551322 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 22 October 2022

P 5 272 NONE
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 32 MEXICAN MAVIS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 4P 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/272

 33 BLACK CANDLES Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R5, P 8P 7M 7M 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/271

 34 NELL BELL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/163

 35 TORPEDO ROSE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/2R. Sandes 526971 7/263

 36 MEAN MACHINE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/160

 37 DANGER BOY Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/157

 38 OMAHRI ZEUS Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4R. White 541470 1/051

 39 CALABRIA MIA Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4R. White 540604 1/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 22 October 2022
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 1 SKETCHY IN BY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/10/2022, R2, P

GUN, 29/09/2022, R2, P

4P 2P 2P M/1D. Burns 554300 0/094

 2 ACT OF KINDNESS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/10/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 2P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/080

 3 DEADLY QUALITY First start M/1K. Fogarty 541858 0/00

 4 TILLY DEVINE First start M/1R. Bell 556073 0/00

 5 NO LOYALTY First start M/1R. Bell 556075 0/00

 6 SHADOW DOLL Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 19/10/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 4P M/1T. Callen 545539 0/048

 7 STUCK IN MUD 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 15/10/2022, R1, P 4P M/1B. Smoothy 548787 0/058

 8 HOOKED ON RUM 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 15/10/2022, R2, P 6P M/1P. Akers 555460 0/042

 9 TOM'S THE ONE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1P. Midson 545469 0/080

 10 IDENTITY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R1, P 5P 5Y 6P M/1D. Tolmie 549291 0/074

 11 LITTLE OLIVIA Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 5P M/1T. Robinson 551810 0/058

 12 HOT LOLLIES Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 7Y M/1S. Cartwright 544264 0/048
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Tot Wins

 1 KAPOW Last start winner GAR, 14/10/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 7P 2/1/2S. Smith 539837 17/16300

 2 PRINCE WYLDE Last start placegetter GAR, 15/10/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 6P 2/1/2C. Eaton 543282 18/17315
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 22 October 2022

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 KEY NOSE Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 3/1/1M. Smith 536089 17/12279

 2 GIVE HIM TIME 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 3/1/2A. Capper 551514 6/5198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 22 October 2022

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALL RUM 2 Last start winner GAR, 15/10/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2P. Akers 542197 13/12168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 DUNDAS DAWN Last start placegetter GOS, 18/10/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1C. Eaton 543283 6/5204

 2 MRS. BEAR Last start placegetter GOS, 11/10/2022, R9, P 3P 6P (FEL)P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3114

 3 PARTY DOLL Dropping in grade GAR, 15/10/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1J. Forbes 532663 7/6114

 4 BLUE ROAMER Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R9, Y (FEL)P 1Y 5Y 5/1S. Kedwell 540173 6/4193

 5 EXCEEDING LIMITS Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R12, P 7P 8Y 5P 5/1C. Beattie 544818 4/3146

 6 TWO PIE PETE Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1P. Akers 542202 4/3135

 7 EUREKA REMI Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R11, P 5P 6P (BDN)P 5/1A. Woods 545215 6/3117

 8 ART ROYAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 4P 5/1B. Keene 496968 14/11117

 9 REDDINGTON RUM Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1P. Akers 542196 7/672

 10 TORPEDO ROSE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/2R. Sandes 526971 7/263
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 1 MISS MIKADO Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 3P M/1P. Carrall 537598 0/094

 2 BRATTYN BOB Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 03/09/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 8Y M/1E. Borg 544698 0/0106

 3 COOK THE NOODLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 23/09/2022, R1, P (FEL)P 3P 4P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 545464 0/098

 4 ACT OF KINDNESS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/10/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 2P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/080

 5 MISS SNAP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 03/08/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 3P M/1B. Sweetman 549398 0/073

 6 JACKEY'S HIPPY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 12/10/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P M/1M. Bretherton 540452 0/062

 7 STOLEN ROLEX First start M/1D. Flanagan 558702 0/00

 8 STUCK IN MUD 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 15/10/2022, R1, P 4P M/1B. Smoothy 548787 0/058

 9 HOOKED ON RUM 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 15/10/2022, R2, P 6P M/1P. Akers 555460 0/042

 10 TOM'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1P. Midson 545469 0/080

 11 IDENTITY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R1, P 5P 5Y 6P M/1D. Tolmie 549291 0/074

 12 BAGO DYNAMITE Weighted points score DAP, 30/06/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1K. Harmey 533665 0/040
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 1 BATTLE BORN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/10/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 1C 4/1/1S. Davies 538838 6/5210

 2 LEKTRA LAD Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 4/1/1M. Davidson 545992 11/5176
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 1 OH SO ORSON Last start placegetter GAR, 15/10/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1B. Smoothy 543116 4/3180

 2 EXALTED FIRE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4M. Felton 545204 1/0166

 3 FIRKIN 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4R. Camilleri 539432 1/0153

 4 ROCKING JEWEL Last start Provincial winner NOW, 17/10/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 6P 5/1G. Hughes 529522 11/1163

 5 FAT BOY'S LUCKY Dropping in grade WPK, 12/10/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1M. Davidson 548369 5/4183

 6 DARKSEID Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4J. Mackay 541880 5/0246

 7 GIVE HIM TIME 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4A. Capper 551514 6/0198

 8 FRANK AND VIE Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 3P 5/3G. Kedwell 545960 4/1183

 9 SUGAR JACK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4R. Browne 543976 1/0183

 10 PURE DEVIL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R9, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4R. Browne 536361 2/0141

 11 LITTLE SOPHIA Weighted points score GOS, 18/10/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4C. Eaton 543284 4/0141

 12 BLAZING WILL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/10/2022, R7, P 5P 4C 3P 5/3M. Conquest 544665 4/2124

 13 HARRISON HOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 12/10/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 7P 5/3T. Robinson 536825 5/1108

 14 MISS TALLOWOOD 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3B. Smoothy 543120 2/190

 15 TEARS TO CHEERS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4R. Camilleri 542848 1/087
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 1 YOU KNOW TREE Last start winner GOS, 18/10/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2L. Lamb 534109 9/2240

 2 FAT BOY'S DREAM Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R4, C 3C 4P 1P 4/1/2J. Mackay 548365 12/0357
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 1 PURPLE VIXEN Last start placegetter GOS, 18/10/2022, R6, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 14/1216

 2 SUGAR JACK 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 15/10/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4R. Browne 543976 1/0183

 3 FAT BOY'S CHARM Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R6, C 4C 3P 6P 5/4M. Davidson 548370 7/0295

 4 NUT WING Weighted points score GOS, 11/10/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 6C 5/4E. Borg 544699 3/0212

 5 BATTLE BORN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/10/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 1C 5/4S. Davies 538838 6/0210

 6 TURBULENCE Weighted points score WPK, 12/10/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 2P 5/2R. Camilleri 532491 4/2159

 7 FIRKIN 1 Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4R. Camilleri 539432 1/0153

 8 MELISSA'S JOY Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4A. Yarnold 538842 1/0138

 9 BLAZING WILL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 12/10/2022, R7, P 5P 4C 3P 5/3M. Conquest 544665 4/1124

 10 DANIELA WALSH Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 2P 7M 8P 5/4S. Cartwright 522840 5/095

 11 RUNWAY MESSI Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R5, C 7C 5P 6P 5/1N. Macdonald 530497 8/488
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